

Military Munitions Continue to be Cleaned up on the National Monument

The Army and BLM are committed in providing clean and safe parkland for visitors, workers,



and wildlife on the former Fort Ord. Munitions investigations in the northern half of the national monument have additional prompted cleanup work that will proceed in for stages several years.

The cleanup could temporarily affect access to road and trail systems that were previously open for public recreation use since 1996. Visitors that stay on BLM roads and trails that are signed OPEN are not at risk from munitions hazards.

Plan Ahead, Know Before You Go

To learn about the status of cleanup operations in the northern half of the monument, check out the news section of the Army website at: www.fortordcleanup.com
You can also call the Army toll free, Monday through Sunday, at 1-800-852-9699.

What is Being Cleaned up?

The Army, EPA and State regulators are overseeing a cleanup of munitions and explosives of concern (MEC) that resulted from military training at the former Fort Ord between 1917 and 1994. These munitions include items such as mortar projectiles, practice grenades, and illumination flares. In order to find MEC, the Army will need to remove brush by burning or cutting. These activities often require periodic closures of roads and trails.



If You See Items Like This

Recognize, retreat and report by calling 911. DO NOT TOUCH anything.

Para obtener una copia en Espanol contacte 831-393-1284



